
Scandinavian Masters 2025 

1 
 

Shu le Service Sunday 02.03.2025 
 

BLUE Shu le bus   (Follows numbers as tour Id) 

 

1. Departure from SANDERUM to DYRUP at 07:00 (be precise) 

DU15A  HABO Volley 

DU15A  Hvidovre Volley 

DU15B  Amager VK 2 

DU15B  Frederiksberg/Rødovre 2 

DU15B  Lyngby/Gladsaxe 2 
 

2. Departure from DYRUP to SANDERUM at 07:10 (be precise) 

<empty bus> 

3. Departure from SANDERUM to DALUM at 07:20 (be precise) 

DU20  HABO Volley 

DU20  Lyngby/Gladsaxe 

HU17  HABO Volley 2 
 

4. Departure from DALUM to DYRUP at 07:30 (be precise) 

DU15A  Gentofte Volley 1 

DU15B  Engelholm VS 

DU15B  Gentofte Volley 2 

DU15B  GW Eimsbüttel 

DU15B  Ålborg Volley 
 

5. Departure from DYRUP to SANDERUM at 07:45 (be precise) 

<empty bus> 

 

6. Departure from SANDERUM to HUNDERUP at 07:55 (be precise) 

DU17A  Frederiksberg/Rødovre 1 

DU17A  HABO Volley 

DU17A  Oslo Sand VK 
 

 

 

   



Scandinavian Masters 2025 

2 
 

7. Departure from HUNDERUP to KLOSTERMARK at 08:10 (be precise) 

DU15A  IFK Helsingborg 

DU17B  Lund VK 2 

DU15B  Brøndby VK 

   
 

8. Departure from KLOSTERMARK to SANDERUM at 08:20 (be precise) 

<empty bus> 

9. Departure from SANDERUM to DALUM at 08:30 (be precise) 

DU20  Hvidovre Volley 

HU17  HABO Volley 1 

HU17  Hvidovre Volley 

HU17  Oslo Sand VK 
 

10. Departure from DALUM to KLOSTERMARK at 08:40 (be precise) 

DU17B  Engelholm VS 2 

DU17B  Ålborg Volley 

HU15  Engelholm VS 1 (Tour continues) 

HU15  GW Eimsbüttel  (Tour continues) 

   
11. Departure from KLOSTERMARK to SANDERUM at 08:50 (be precise) 

HU15  Engelholm VS 1 (stay in bus) 

HU15  GW Eimsbüttel  (stay in bus) 
 

12. Departure from SANDERUM to HJALLESE at 09:00 (be precise) 

HU20  HABO Volley 

HU20  Hvidovre Volley 
 

13. Departure from HJALLESE to HUNDERUP at 09:15 (be precise) 

DU17A  Ikast KFUM 

DU17A  VK Vestsjælland 

HU15  VK Vestsjælland (continue tour) 
 

14. Departure from HUNDERUP TO SANDERUM at 09:30 (be precise) 

HU15  VK Vestsjælland (stay in bus) 

   
 

Arrival HUNDERUP 09:45 



Scandinavian Masters 2025 

3 
 

Shu le Service Sunday 02.03.2025 

YELLOW Shu le bus   ((Follows le ers as tour ID) 

 

A. Departure from HJALLESE TO DALUM at 07:00 (be precise) 

DU20  Ikast KFUM 

DU20  Ikast Nord 

HU17  VK Vestsjælland 

DU17A  Farum‐Holte VK (tour continues) 
 

B. Departure from DALUM to HUNDERUP at 07:10  (be precise) 

DU17A  Farum‐Holte VK (stay in bus) 

DU17A  GW Eimsbüttel 

DU17A  Koll Volley 

   
C. Departure from HUNDERUP to DALUM at 07:25 (be precise) 

DU20  IFK Helsingborg 

HU17  Lund VK 
 

D. Departure from DALUM to HJALLESE at 07:40 (be precise) 

HU20  Ålborg Volley 
 

E.  Departure from HJALLESE to DYRUP at 07:50 (be precise) 

DU15A  Farum‐Holte VK 

DU15A  Ikast KFUM 

DU15A  VK Vestsjælland 
 

F. Departure from DYRUP to SANDERUM at 08:00 (be precise) 

<empty bus> 

G. Departure from SANDERUM to DYRUP at 08:10 (be precise) 

DU15A  Amager VK 1 

DU15A  Lyngby/Gladsaxe 1 

DU15A  Oslo Sand VK 1 

DU15B  Glostrup Volley 

DU15B  Oslo Sand VK 2 
 



Scandinavian Masters 2025 

4 
 

H. Departure from DYRUP to SANDERUM at 08:20 (be precise) 

<empty bus> 

I. Departure from SANDERUM to HUNDERUP at 08:30 (be precise) 

DU17B  Amager VK 

DU17B  Lyngby/Gladsaxe 

DU17B  Frederiksberg/Rødovre 2 (tour continues) 
 

J. Departure from HUNDERUP to KLOSTERMARK at 08:45 (be precise) 

DU17B  Frederiksberg/Rødovre 2 (stay in bus) 

DU20  Brøndby/Frederiksberg (tour continues) 

DU17B  Lund VK 2 
 

K. Departure from KLOSTERMARK TO DALUM at 08:55 (be precise) 

DU20  Brøndby/Frederiksberg (stay in bus) 
 

L. Departure from DALUM to HJALLESE at 09:05 (be precise) 

HU20  Engelholm VS 

HU20  GW Eimsbüttel 

DU17A  Engelholm VS 1 (tour continues) 

DU17A  Gentofte Volley (tour continues) 
 

M. Departure  from HJALLESE to HUNDERUP AT 09:15 (be precise) 

DU17A  Engelholm VS 1 (stay in bus) 

DU17A  Gentofte Volley (stay in bus) 
 

 

Arrival HUNDERUP at 09:30 

 

  



Scandinavian Masters 2025 

5 
 

 

Shu le Service Sunday 02.03.2025 

Mini Shu le bus    

 

Tour 1.: From HUNDERUP to DYRUP at 07:30 

DU15A  Lund VK 1 

DU15B  Lund VK 2 
 

Tour 2: From SANDERUM to DYRUP at 09:30 

DU15A  Frederiksberg/Rødovre 1 
 

Expect more tours as the minibus holds 9 seats in total. 

 

 


